Complaint Form IUSG Election
Commission Campaign Violation
by Vision IUSG

Date Complaint Submitted: Friday March 29"
2019 Complaint Submitted by: Bridge 1U
Complaint Submitted Against: Vision IUSG
Date of Violation: Thursday March 28", 2019
Description of

Violation

Section 508: Violations of University Policies (Note: This is listed as Section 509 in the
outline of the procedural code, but Section 508 in the body of the procedural code, so
we will refer to it as Section 508)

It was brought to our executive ticket’s attention at 11:38pm on Thursday March 28",
2019 that a member of [ ij who supports and was campaigning for the Vision
ticket was harassing a member of the Bridge IU team via text messages (please see
attached documents). In addition to these messages, our team member stated that this
member had previously approached . at the Indiana Memorial Union,

following aF meeting. The individual said insulting comments,
directed at personally and the Bridge |U team, that were intimidating and lacked
integrity for someone working for a campaign, that is also a ||| GGG s
I br=096d to our team member on Thursday March 28", that [

was harassing people by following them until they would take a flyer and voted for
Vision. The Bridge IU team believes that this is a violation of the Code of Student
Rights, Responsibilities, & Conduct, under Section H: “Be responsible for their behavior,
and respect the rights and dignity of others both within and outside of the university
community”. Section 19 states that, “Stalking or hazing of any kind whether the
behavior is carried out verbally, physically, electronically, or in written form.

a. All forms of stalking, including as defined in the Sexual Misconduct Policy.
b. Hazing is defined as any conduct that subjects another person, whether
physically,
mentally, emotionally, or psychologically, to anything that may endanger,
abuse, degrade, or intimidate the person as a condition of association
with a group or organization, regardless of the person’s consent or lack
of consent.



Section 508 of the Procedural Election Code
states:

Violations of University Policies. Any ticket, candidate, or any person acting on
behalf of any ticket or candidate found to have violated a publicly disseminated
university policy, including the policies of the Student Life and Learning Office,
University Information Technology Services (UITS), and those found in the Code of
Student Rights, Responsibilities, and Conduct, for the purpose of promoting a candidate
or ticket shall constitute a violation of this Code.

#1 #2 #3 #4
all TFW 2 M:38PM @ © 72%( )4 all TFW = 1M1:38PM @ © 73%(_ )4 ull TFW = 11:38 PM @ © 73% () all TFW = 11:39 PM @ © 73%( )+
) I ¢:) ] {<® ] {® I
Yea, you are
Hey I | just want mischaracterizing what |
to ;ive my coanoIences! Why would | need said. | did question how
I'm sure you'll be able to condolences for that? qualified you were to fill
get an executive spot Love having you in a I i 2
next year! or this year campaign that was
rampant with already
extremely unqualified
members. However, |
did not claim you were
i wrong for the role
The elgct‘lon. o outside of that
commission just calle
the race for \J/ision I think you just took il
what | was saying out of
context, I'm happy you But anyway, | hope | can
had the opportunity to Yea, youare count on your support
ossibly serve as a ml.schar.acterlzn?g what | on I o the
“hat said. | did question how large around of

ETIGIETEEEE qualified you were to fill
great honor 3 (—role IneE

r W00 "+ OO0 7" + W®OO "+ OPDOO

Note: Screenshots 1-4: These are messages between our team member, [ R

(green messages) and the |




(gray messages). Also please note, for full discretion we contacted |JJjij before

using || and [l 9ave us written permission to use these messages. If
you need further evidence of this we would be happy to provide it.





